
 

WEST HILL PRIMARY SCHOOL 

 

SPRING TERM 2019 

 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY - Here are some important dates for this term: 

 

JANUARY  

Tuesday 15th January Bags 2 School collection – 9am under the canopy 

Friday 18th January Paul Painter Orchestra Workshop 9 – 11.30am 

Wednesday 23rd January  Full Governors’ Meeting – 6.30pm 

Wednesday 30th January Orchestral work with Bournemouth Symphony Orchestra 

(afternoon/evening) 

FEBRUARY  

Friday 1st February KS2 visit to Bournemouth Symphony Orchestra 

Monday 4th February Parent appointment lists out in small playground in the fenced area 

from 8.40am and thereafter before and after school, for Parents’ 

Evening appointments 

Tuesday 5th February School photographs (individual and siblings) 

Friday 8th February  Y5 sharing assembly 10.10am 

Friday 15th February  -Trophies Assembly 

-Y5 & Y6 Katie Murray dance performance to parents – 3pm 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY 
18th – 22nd FEBRUARY 

Monday 25th February Term  restarts 

Wednesday 27th February Full Governors’ Meeting – 6.30pm 

MARCH  

Tuesday 5th March Parents Evening – 3.40pm to 6pm 

Thursday 7th March Parents Evening – 3.40pm to 6pm 

Monday 11th March -Beam House Residential all week for Y6 

-Activity week for Y5 

Friday 15th March Class 2 sharing assembly 10.10am 

Friday 29th March Class 1 sharing assembly 10.10am 

APRIL  

Wednesday 3rd April  Easter Service for parents of Y3 & Y4 children - 1.30pm  

Friday 5th April -Trophies Assembly 

- Y3 & Y4 Katie Murray dance performance to parents – 3pm 

-Last Day of Term 

EASTER HOLIDAY 

8th – 23rd April 

Children return to school on Wednesday 24th April 2019 

 

Occasionally, dates may change due to circumstances beyond our control. However, we try to avoid this 

wherever possible and inform parents at our earliest convenience. 

 

 


